

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-10	004	Version: 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - O Education Fund - Office of Equity	akland Public	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/12/	/2024		In contro	: Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	6/5/2	2024		Final ac	on: 6/5/2024		
Enactment date:	6/5/2	2024		Enactmo	it #: 24-1152		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to act as Fiscal Agent for Big Picture Learning to provide the Oakland Adult and Career Education (OACE) Department with professional development through immersive workshops, tours and seminars, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Office of Equity, for the period of April 15, 2024 through May 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$37,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 24-1004 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Oakland Public Education Fund - Office of Equity						
Contact:	Raquel.Jimenez@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A /:		
Date					Action	Result	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to act as Fiscal Agent for Big Picture Learning to provide the Oakland Adult and Career Education (OACE) Department with professional development through immersive workshops, tours and seminars, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Office of Equity, for the period of April 15, 2024 through May 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$37,000.00.